केविप्रा

भारत सरकार Government of India विधुत मंत्रालय Ministry of Power केन्द्रीय विधुत प्राधिकरण

Central Electricity Authority विध्त प्रणाली परियोजना प्रबोधन प्रभाग

Power System Project Monitoring Division

सेवा भवन, आर.के. पुरम, नई दिल्ली - 110066

Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram New Delhi-110066

वेबसाइट / Website: www. cea.nic.in

CEA/PS/PSPM/10/27/2013/ 1746-49

Tele:-011-26108120
Telefax: 011 – 26103242
Email:ceapspmcea@rediffmail.com



[ISO.: 9001-2008]

Dated 36/12/2013

General Manager (CMG), Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd., Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgoan (Haryana) Fax-0124/2571760/2571945/2571932

Chief Engineer (Planning), Punjab State Transmission Corp. Ltd., The Mall, Patiala-147001 Fax-0175-2213199

Subject: Information sought under to Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Sir.

A copy of notice dated 18.12.2013 received from Dy. Registrar , CIC is attached for necessary action please. In this regard it is informed that the RTI application dated 7/24.02.2012 received from Shri Baljit Singh was forwarded to you vide our letter dated  $\underline{07.03.2012}$  (copy of RTI & our referred letter is attached) . It may be requested that the copy of reply to said RTI may kindly be provided to us.

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely,

(B.K.Arya) Director (PSPM)

#### **Central Electricity Authority** Co-Ordination Division, Third Floor, Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi-110066

NO: CEA/1/2/RTI/CD - 2013/844

Dated: 26.12.2013

To

The Director & CPIO PSPM Division, 3rd floor, Sewa Bhawan, RK.Puram New Delhi-110066

## Subject: Notice from the Central Information Commission.

Sir.

Please find enclosed for necessary action the NOTICE issued through their letter no: CIC/LS/A/2012/001487/99 dated 18.12.2013 by the Central Information Commission in respect of the application dated 07.02.2012 under the RTI Act, 2005, from Shri Baljit Singh. f udhiana.

In this connection a copy each of the following documents is attached for your ready reference:

(1) Application dated 07.02.2012 under the RTI Act 2005 from Shri Baljit Singh, s/o Shri Nachhatar Singh, Vill Bilga near Sahnewal, District Ludhiana.

(2) Letter no: CEA/CE/CD/1/1/2011-RTI/90 dated 13.02.2012 addressed to the applicant for depositing application fee in acceptable mode.

(3) Letter dated 23.02.2012 from the applicant forwarding the application fee. This letter was sent to the Chief Engineer (PSPM) CEA for processing the application

(4) Letter no: CEA/PS/PSPM10/1/2012/448-50 dated 07.03.2012 from the Director (PSPM)/CEA responding to the RTI application.

It is noticed from your letter dated 07.03.2012 given at serial no: (4) above that the GM (CMG)/PGCIL-Gurgaon & the Chief Engineer (Planning)/PSTCL-Patiala both have been addressed in your letter dated 07.03.2012 in the context of the application. It will be required from your end to intimate these two addressees about the NOTICE from the CIC for their respective necessary action.

Thanking you,

Encl: As stated above

Yours faithfully.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)

Nodal Officer for RTI & Director

Copy to: Shri D.C.Singh, Deputy Registrar,

Central Information Commission, 2nd floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066

> (Ajay Kumar Jain) Nodal Officer for RTI & Director

Rent or regarding of 3/12 was

## **Central Information Commission**

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaii Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066 Website: www.cic.gov.in

No. CIC/LS/A/2012/001487/55

Dated: 18.12.2013

#### NOTICE

The Commission has received second appeal dated 09.04.2012 (Dy. No. 126470/12) under the RTI Act, 2005, from Shri Baljit Singh, Ludhiana against the Central Electricity Authority, regarding his/her RTI application dated 7/24.2.2012.

- The matter is listed for hearing before the Bench of Smt. Sushma Singh, Hon'ble Information Commissioner, on 15.1.2014 at 10.45 Hrs. in Court Room No.305, Second Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066.
- All concerned are directed to attend the hearing, with relevant documents. The CPIO may also ensure presence of any other officer whose assistance is sought u/s 5(4) of the RTI Act. Written submissions, if any, be sent to the undersigned well before date of hearing at [FAX No.011-26106218 or email (dc.singh@nic.in and also bring a copy of the same at the time of hearing.
- The appellant/complainant may attend the hearing in person or through/authorized representative or may choose not to be present.

(D.C. Singh)

Deputy Registrar

Telefax: 26186535 & 26106218

Email - dc.singh@nic.in

To,

The Seastan & CPIO. Central Electricity Authority, Sewa Bhawan. R.K. Puram, New Delhi - 110066.

2. Shri Baljit Singh, S/o Shri Nachhtar Singh, VPO Bilga Near Sahnewal, -Distt. Ludhiana.

He is directed to forward copy of his 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal to CPIO (in case not served already) within 5 days of receipt of this notice.

Note: Pl quote our file No. and date of hearing in response to this Notice

peed m 23/12/12

TO

The don'ble becretary Central Electricity Authority Sewa Bhawan , Rama Krishna Puram New Lelhi-110066

Subject : Under the RT IAct 2005 provide the information as follows:

Power Grid Corp. commissioning the 400 KV Ludhiana-Koldam Transmission Line and Corp. stubbed (Laid foundation) the locations of polls(pillers) from Ludhiana side)upto NO.54 and NO.57 to 60, piller location upto NO.54 of 400 KV Ludhiana-Koldam linetowards the one side es and the existing 220 KV Sahnewal Doraha line of Punjab State and por piller location of NO.57 to 60 of the Ludhiana koldam 400 KV Line on the other side of 220 line of Funjab State . Abw power Grid corp. wants to cross take over the already existing 2000 KV Sahnewal-Doraha Muchiana line from poll (Piller) location .D. 15 to 18. So for crossing the 400 KV Line over the 220 KV Line if corp. has applied for NOC (16 Objection Certificate)

then supply the certified copies or documents (including the profiles of 400 KV line of Poll location 40.54 to 60 submitted by the Corporation regarding NOC and countified acity and copy of NOC.

Supply the certified/attested copy of profile of location of pillers of 220 KV kime Salmewal-Doraha line of Punjso State from where rower or an original colors to

400 KV Ludhiana-Koldam line.

As per rules I am submitting postal order

10. 41F-831369 RS. 20 Dated 7/2/12

Please provide me the information by the Regd. Post I will place with the expenditure of postage as well as information and place in the batter of place in the place in the batter of the place in the batter of the b

Sory. - Since retired.

C.E. (Geordination), CEA

of. Virinder

Baljit Singh So Wachhatar Singh Vill. Bilga Mear Sahnewal Distt.tudhiana

Yours faithfully

# CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY Co-ordination Division SEWA BHAWAN, R.K. PURAM NEW DELHI-110066

Subject:-Request for information under RTI Act, 2005 reg.

Reference your RTI application dated 07.02.2012 addressed to Secretary, CEA received in the office of Nodal Officer Central Electricity Authority. It is stated that Indian Postal Order of Rs.20/-in respect of RTI application fee in the name of Secretary, CEA is not acceptable.

You are requested to send an Indian Postal Order/Demand Draft in favour of "Pay & Accounts Officer" (PAO), Central Electricity Authority and completed in all respect. Your original RTI application along with the Indian Postal Order is hereby returned back to you.

Encls:- As above

(C. SHANMUGAM)

Director (Co-ord.)

Baljit Singh, Village, Bilga Near Sahnewal, Distt. Ludiana

F.No.CEA/CE/CD/1/1/2011-RTI/ 9 o

Dated: - 13.02.2012

70

The Secretary Central Electricity Authority Sewartham, R.K. Puram New Achi. - 1/0066

Dis. Request for information under RTI ACT 2005.

Ref: - your MO CEA/CE/CD/1/1/2011-RT1/90 At 13/2/2012
Please refer to your P. H. .. 1.

Please lefer to your letter under reference Copy enclo.

Pay EACCOUNTS Office Central Electricity Authority. In Complian

the instructions conveyed vide your letter under refrence

DD NO 727/01 D 23/2/12 issued By Oriental Bank & Comme

Sanchwel Payastect Service Branch Delhi amounty to Rs

(Rs Twenty Only) in favour of Pay & Accounts office Central El

Authority is enclosed here with. So you are requested to

Supply me the information sought vide my application

Date & 7/2/12 Which is enclosed herewith.

Thanking you.

Encl !-

1) De ant Ro 201-

ii) Application

551) Photo Copy of aluten rendu defrence.

D 23/2/2012

EE (KOSTO

2/3

your faithful

Balif Singh

(BALJIT SINGH)

S/O S. NACHHATTAR SIN

VILL:- BILGA

P.O:- SANEHWAL-1411

Distr:- Andhiane

(PB)

Their Engr (PSPM) may like to a and the informations may be sent the individual directly with a copy to wideralim Dim.

नवन, केविज्ञाः 510 — 617 देनोंक 212

भारत सरकार Government of India विधृत मंत्रालय Ministry of Power

केन्द्रीय विधुत प्राधिकरण

Central Electricity Authority

विधुत प्रणाली परियोजना प्रबोधन प्रभाग **Power System Project Monitoring Division** 

सेवा भवन, आर.के.पुरम, नई दिल्ली -110066

Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram New Delhi-110066

वेबसाइट/ Website: www.cea.nic.in

No. CEA/PS/PSPM10/1/2012/

Tele: 011 - 26732351 Telefax:011-26103242 Email:ceapspmcea@rediffmail.com



[ISO.: 9001-2008]

442-50

Dated: 07<sup>th</sup> March, 2012

To,

General Manager(CMĢ) 🔝 🦯

Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd.,

SAUDAMINI, Plot No.2, Sector-29,

Gurgaon

Ph: 0124 2571700-719

Fax: 95124 2571760/2571945/2571932

Chief Engineer (Planning),

Punjab State Transmission Corporation

Ltd.,

The Mall.

Patiala - 147 001

Fax No: 0175-2213199

## Sub:- Request for information under RTI ACT 2005.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the RTI application from Shri Baliit Singh S/o Shri S. Nachhattar Singh seeking certificate/attested copy of profile of locations of pillars of 220 kV Sahnewal-Doraha line of Punjab from where Powergrid (PGCIL) to cross the 400 kV Ludhiana - Koldam line.

The reply may please sent direct to the applicant/ individual with copy to Chief Engineer (coordination division), CEA, 3rd Floor, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram. New Delhi-110066.

Director (PSPM)

Copy to: Chief Engineer (Coordination Division), CEA with reference to endorsement dated 02.03.12 from Coordination Division, CEA for kind information please.

pl. file 8. Vivender : 6 2103/2012

भारत सरकार Government of India विध्त मंत्रालय Ministry of Power केन्द्रीय विधृत प्राधिकरण

**Central Electricity Authority** 

विध्त प्रणाली परियोजना प्रबोधन प्रभाग

Power System Project Monitoring Division सेवा भवन, आर.के. पुरम, नई दिल्ली - 110066

Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram New Delhi-110066

वेबसाइट / Website: www. cea.nic.in

CEA/PS/PSPM/10/27/2013/ | 24%-49

Tele:-011-26108120 Telefax: 011 - 26103242 Email:ceapspmcea@rediffmail.com



[ISO.: 9001-2008]

Dated RG / 12/2013

∂éռéral Manager (CMG), Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd.. K Saudamini , Plot No. 2 , Sector-29, Gurgoan (Haryana) Fax-0124/2571760/2571945/2571932

Chief Engineer (Planning). Punjab State Transmission Corp. Ltd.. The Mall, Patiala-147001 Fax-0175-2213199

Subject: Information sought under to Right to Information Act, 2005 – reg.

Sir.

A copy of notice dated 18.12.2013 received from Dy. Registrar, CIC is attached for necessary action please. In this regard it is informed that the RTI application dated 7/24.02.2012 received from Shri Baljit Singh was forwarded to you vide our letter dated 07.03.2012 (copy of RTI & our referred letter is attached). It may be requested that the copy of reply to said RTI may kindly be provided to us.

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely,

Director (PSPM)

Central Electricity Authority Co-Ordination Division, Third Floor, Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi-110066

NO: CEA/1/2/RTI/CD - 2013/844

Dated: 26.12.2013

ľo

The Director & CPIO PSPM Division, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Sewa Bhawan, RK.Puram New Delhi-110066

Subject: Notice from the Central Information Commission.

Sir.

Please find enclosed for necessary action the NOTICE issued through their letter no: EICH S/A/2012/001487/99 dated 18.12.2013 by the Central Information Commission in respect of the application dated 07.02.2012 under the RTI Act, 2005, from Shri Baljit Singh.

in this connection a copy each of the following documents is attached for your ready re become at

(1) Application dated 07.02.2012 under the RTI Act 2005 from Shri Baljit Singh, s/o Shri Nachhatar Singh, Vill Bilga near Sahnewal, District Ludhiana.

(2) Letter no: CEA/CE/CD/1/1/2011-RTI/90 dated 13.02.2012 addressed to the applicant for depositing application fee in acceptable mode.

(3) Letter dated 23.02.2012 from the applicant forwarding the application fee. This letter was sent to the Chief Engineer (PSPM)/CEA for processing the application

(4) Letter no: CEA/PS/PSPM10/1/2012/448-50 dated 07.03.2012 from the Director (PSPM)/CEA responding to the RTI application.

It is noticed from your letter dated 07.03.2012 given at serial no: (4) above that the OM (CMG)/PGCH.-Gurgaon & the Chief Engineer (Planning)/PSTCL-Patiala both have been addressed in your letter dated 07.03.2012 in the context of the application. It will be required from your end to intimate these two addressees about the NOTICE from the CIC for their respective necessary action.

Thanking you,

Encl: As stated above

Yours faithfully.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)

Nodal Officer for RTI & Director

Copy to: Shri D.C.Singh, Deputy Registrar,

Central Information Commission, 2nd floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cansa Place, New Delhi-110066

> (Ajay Kumar Jain) Nodal Officer for RTI & Director

A Pater for regarded sportings

### **Central Information Commission**

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi – 110 066

Website: www.cic.gov.in

No. CIC/LS/A/2012/001487/55

### NOTICE

Dated: 18.12.2013

The Commission has received second appeal dated 09.04.2012 (Dy. No. 126470/12) under the RTI Act, 2005, from Shri Baljit Singh, Ludhiana against the Central Electricity Authority, regarding his/her RTI application dated 7/24.2.2012.

- 2. The matter is listed for hearing before the Bench of Smt. Sushma Singh, Hon'ble Information Commissioner, on 15.1.2014 at 10.45 Hrs. in Court Room No.305, Second Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066.
- 3. All concerned are directed to attend the hearing, with relevant documents. The CPIO may also ensure presence of any other officer whose assistance is sought u/s 5(4) of the RTI Act. Written submissions, if any, be sent to the undersigned well before date of hearing at [FAX No 011-26106218 or email (dc.singh@nic.in and also bring a copy of the same at the time of hearing.
- 4. The appellant/complainant may attend the hearing in person or through/authorized representative or may choose not to be present.

(D. C. Singh)
Deputy Registrar
Telefax: 26186535 & 26106218
Email – dc.singh@nic.in

To.

1 The &contact CPIO, Central Electricity Authority, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi – 110066.

Shri Baljit Singh,
 S/o Shri Nachhtar Singh,
 VPO Bilga Near Sahnewal, Distt. Ludhiana.

He is directed to forward copy of his 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal to CPIO (in case not served already) within 5 days of receipt of this notice.

Note: Pl quote our file No. and date of hearing in response to this Notice

Leel M 23/12/17

Regd

TO

The don'ble Secretary Central Electricity Anthority Sewa Bhawan , Rama Krishna Puran New Lelhi-110066

Aubject : Under the RT IACT 2005 provide the information as follows:

1 Power Grid Corp. commissioning the 400 KV hudhiana-Koldan Transmission Line and Corp. stubbed(Laid foundation) the locations of polls(pillers) from Ludhiana side) upto 10.54 and 10.57 to 60, piller location upto 10.54 of 400 KV Ludhiana-Koldan linetowards the one side of and the existing 220 KV Sahnewal Doraha line of Funjab State and pur piller location of 10.57 to 60 of the Ludhiana koldan 400 kV Line on the other side of 220 line of Funjab State. Now power Grid corp. wants to Cross khe over the already existing 220 KV Sahnewal-Doraha budhiana line from poll (Piller) location 10. 15 to 18.

3 for crossing the 400 KV Line over the 220 KV Line if corp. has applied for NO C (no Objection Certificate)

there, sole 38.6.2.2

then supply the cortified copies or documents (including the profiles of 400 KV line of Poll location 10.54 to 60 submitted by the corporation regarding NOC and was a copy of NOC.

2 Supply the certified/attested copy of profile
of location of pillers of 220 KV kimm dahneval-Doraha line
of Punjsp State from where rower of the copy of profile

400 KV Ludhiana-Koldem line.

As per rules I am submitting postal order

10. 41F-831369 RS. 20 Dottel 42/12

please provide me the information by the Regd. Post I will pay the expenditure of postage as well as information and please will bated: 7/2/12 Fours faithfully

Sory - Since relieved.

C. E. (Coodination) 1FA

Yours faithfully

Rolling Sugh

Baljit Singh No Nachhatar Singh

Vill. Bilga Near Sahnewal

1. ~

By Speed Post

# CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY Co-ordination Division SEWA BHAWAN, R.K. PURAM NEW DELHI-110066

Subject:-Request for information under RTI Act, 2005 reg.

Reference your RTI application dated 07.02.2012 addressed to Secretary, CEA received in the office of Nodal Officer Central Electricity Authority. It is stated that Indian Postal Order of Rs.20/-in respect of RTI application fee in the name of Secretary, CEA is not acceptable.

You are requested to send an Indian Postal Order/Demand Draft in favour of "Pay & Accounts Officer" (PAO), Central Electricity Authority and completed in all respect. Your original RTI application along with the Indian Postal Order is hereby returned back to you.

Encls: - As above

(C. SHANMUGAM) Director (Co-ord.)

Baljit Singh, Village, Bilga Near Sahnewal, Distt. Ludiana

F.No.CEA/CE/CD/1/1/2011-RTI/ 9 o

Dated: - 13.02.2012

Regal Post / speed Po.

70

The Secretary Central Electricity Authority Schaffedam, R.K. Phram New Achi. - 110066

Rell- unest for information under RT, ACT 2005.

Ref: your NO CEA/CE/CD/1/1/2011-RT1/90 at 13/2/2012

Please refer to your letter under refrence (app enclo.

Please refer to your letter under refrence (app enclo.

Pay CACCCURTS Brice Central Electricity Authority. In Complian

the instructions Conveyed vide your letter under expense

DD NO 727/01 A 23/2/12- issued By Oriental Bank & Comme

Sauthwal Payasheat Service Branch Delli amounty to Rs

(Rs Twenty Only) in favour of Pay & Accounts officer Central of

Authority is enclosed becamith. So you are requested to

Samply me the information sought vide my application

Date of 7/21/2— Which is enclosed becamboth.

Thanking you.

सान्त्र, केलिंगा डा॰ ८--- ६८७ हिनोंक १३.13.111

Encl 1
1) DD ant Ro 201
11) Application

11) Phok Copy & letter under leprence

23/2/2012 ((CON)) yours faithfuly
Baliff Singh

(BALJIT SINGH)

(BALJIT SINGH)

S/O S. NACHHATTAR SIN

VILL:- BILCA

PO = - SANEHWAL-1411

Distr:- Sudhiane

and the Informations may be forther the individual directly with a copy to condition Directly with a copy

भारत सरकार

Government of India

विध्त मंत्रालय

Ministry of Power

केन्द्रीय विध्त प्राधिकरण

**Central Electricity Authority** 

विधुत प्रणाली परियोजना प्रबोधन प्रभाग

Power System Project Monitoring Division

सेवा भवन, आर.के.पुरम, नई दिल्ली -110066

Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram New Delhi-110066

वेबसाइट/ Website: www.cea.nic.in

No. CEA/PS/PSPM10/1/2012/

Tele: 011 - 26732351 Telefax:011-26103242 Email:ceapspmcea@rediffmail.com



[ISO.: 9001-2008]

448-50

Dated: 07th March, 2012

To.

General Manager(CMG) 🗀

Powergrid Corporation of India Ltd.,

SAUDAMINI, Plot No.2, Sector-29,

Gurgaon

Ph: 0124 2571700-719

Fax: 95124 2571760/2571945/2571932

Chief Engineer (Planning), >

Punjab State Transmission Corporation

Ltd..

The Mall,

Patiala - 147 001

Fax No: 0175-2213199

Sub:- Request for information under RTI ACT 2005.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the RTI application from Shri Baljit Singh S/o Shri S. Nachhattar Singh seeking certificate/attested copy of profile of locations of pillars of 220 kV Sahnewal-Doraha line of Punjab from where Powergrid (PGCIL) to cross the 400 kV Ludhiana - Koldam line.

The reply may please sent direct to the applicant/ individual with copy to Chief Engineer (coordination division), CEA, 3rd Floor, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram. New Delhi-110066.

Director (PSPM)

Copy to: Chief Engineer (Coordination Division), CEA with reference to endorsement dated 02.03.12 from Coordination Division, CEA for kind information please.

pl. file 2. Vivender : Bi 12012